21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 145 | RES 454220-1 . | CAP,RAM __ . | 59
144 | REF 453736-1 'HOUSING . ...  ._..__| 58
RLEFE 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X.50) FD ADJ ROD 143 | S e -
e - e
PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED CEF 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 141 | pEF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 95
| STROKE | /g STROKE 15" STROKE REF 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X .50) LEVER 140 | ReF| 69/422-/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER _| o4
8 138 | o£F | 240625 -] | FINGER, FEED 53
138 | PEF 240634-/ | LEVER,TERMINAL =~~~ o 52
PEF 21899-4 WASHER,FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 137 | S T 51
BEF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 135] 1 7-21002-9 | BOLT,CRIMPER 49
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES |13a] 1 £§20602-5 CAM, -~~~ PRFFEED_ [ )Ys STROKE | 48
REF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 | o T T 47
e 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 | T 46
~ B — 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131 | 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
PRESS RAM 130 1 | 455674~/ | RAM * 44
FRAME RETAINING O 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
(REF)  PLATE (REF) REF 210185 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 128 | 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
127 | 7/ §9022.3-/ SPACER, DISC Al a1
= 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126 | / 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
125 | 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
124 | ] DISC, INSULATION 38
2 | P-21006-5 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .52, DRAG 1231 1 7-692/45-9 |  DISC,WIRE 37
zu o 1 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
3 | 121| 1 6902121 POST, RAM . | 35
: 1 1-21002-7 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (6-32 X .38) CAM 120 | | [ 34
252 119 33
g3t REF 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 18| / 458980- / APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
326 117 I 31
s0fu 2 | 2-21002-2 SCR,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X 50) STRIPPER 116 ] | 30
22 REA!  2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 115 o e 29
1 22733-8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL | 11a| ./ | /-690457/~/ SPACER, STRIPPER 28
REE 4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL 13| 7 | 240639 -/ 'STRIPPER 27
§°i FEF | 2-22735-8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .62) BASE PL 112 | REF 455676-1 PLATE, BASE .26
F<3a 2 210/7-2 SCEEW, DRI VE 772 x ]9 11| 2 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
/ 461264~/ PLTE ) DENTIEIER TION 1101 1 455675~/ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/ 23030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109 | PLATE,STRIPHOLD 23
| SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32X )SHEARBLADE 108 2 4-22287-/ SPRING, DRAG 22
: SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32X ) STRIP GUIDE 107 L 21
5 | 2-2/000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 38) STRIP GUIDE 106 | 1 4549177~/ DRAG, STOCK 20
ecr|  3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 | 1 /-4580 30 -6 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
B 104} 1 [-45803/ -6 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
b REF 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 | ££AF 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
ec- |  3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK 102 | LEF 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
= 3-21000-8 SCR, SKTHD CAP (10-32 X.88) SHEAR PLATE 101 - 15
REE | 455745~/ GUARD A 79 o - | 14
/ 465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 781 | | 69048I-& SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
NOTES REF 852231-2 OIL, LUBRICATING 771 | 23846 - SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
| LT SPACER, LUB BRACKET 76 | / 2H0OEFF -/ PLATE, REAR SHEAR B 1
. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 75 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED 74| / 6§90482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR B 9
ON THIS APPLICATOR. BEF 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73] 1 4565372 ANVIL B 8
/ 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72| 1 E204 74 -3 BLADE, SLUG K 7
/2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN o2F | 6905171 SPACER i1 ) | 5-455577.2 | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL -
INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT USED. i 225948 NUT. HEX 70| / | /-2FO4/-] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
[CEE 240628-1 PLATE, ADJ 69 | — SPACER, TUBULAR 4
2 ggégngJg TAEELII%AF'}%??C?NWAHN?PQ L 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 | — CRIMPER, INSULATION | | s
= O-LECTRIC PRESS. FEF 240633-1 BUSHING 67 | — | SPACER, INSULATION 2
E REF | 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 | 456422~/ | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
3 | [EEF 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arv PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
L ; REF 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ 64 -
i KéYRECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REF 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 | ROU(/:GR? cire ,fo/fﬁzz
: o BLE 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 62
L REFS 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61 A /8 :
< 60 B
A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM c _
MACHINE OIL. - D _
@ GREASE LIGHTLY. |

WIRE /70 yoy

114-2084 WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGEfPRESS NO
APPL USED ON | L /8 ————— | 5654355
MACHINE PART NO REMARKS

@ CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO AMP“O‘ LECTR‘C
ADDRESS PL;F!CHASE ORDER DRE F —_hD

OS5 STH

7TH/CH

REF I.D. PLATE: 461264-1

THIS INFORMATION 1S CONFIDENTIAL AND 1S DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT

NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE 1S MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM AMP INCORPORATED, HARRISBURG,

- AMP INCORPORATED
F1_ | ECR-11-022464 Fs o | 1111 |PR /77 TEE@/}? AME | Harrisburg, Pa. 17105
= o150~ Gjé:@,{ﬂq& 3 7-9¢(, ety w4 || {fiiiw:if*‘j“
2 : oy 215 |RAE . N >,
L EIEC a-g5eras il g b R D68 77202
DIST LD |eC-p—272(90 AR o - . -
* Trademark of AMP Incorporated ’ VNI C lrrwy Wie £7275 P26 MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
| PIF| LTR REVISION RECORD __ |APPIDATE|P|F|LTR REVISION RECORD APP|DATEIR|F| LTR REVISION RECORD arPDATE] END FEED ( AI 7L VER RIN TONGLE )
AMP 3076—2 REV 5-82 - S B .




